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+n 990-PF

Denartment of the Treasury
Initrnal Revenus Service

Return of Private Foundation
or Section 4947(a)(1) Nonexempt Charitable Trust

Treated as a Private Foundation .
Note: The foundation may be able to use a copy of this return to satisfy state reporting requirements

OMB No 154

50052

2009

For calendar_year 2009, or tax year beginning

06/01 2009, and ending

05/31,2010

G Check all that apply: Initial return Initial return of a former public charnity I__] Final return
Amended return I XI Address change Name change
Name of foundation A Employeridentification number

Use the IRS

label. TW MARIAN W OTTLEY-WATERTOWN 58-6222005
Otherwise, | Number and street {or P O. box number if mail 1s not delivered to street address) Room/suite | B Tetephone number {sss page 10 of the instructions)

print

or type.
Seo Specific |1525 W W.T. HARRIS BLVD. D1114-044 (404) 240-2406
Instructions. | C'tv or town, state, and ZIP code C oty et L >
>

CHARLOTTE, NC 28288-1161

H_Check type of organization: m Section 501(c)(3) exempt private foundation
Other taxable private foundation

Section 4947(a){1) nonexempt charitable trust

computation

D 1 Foreign organizations, check here

2 Foreign organizetions meeting the
85% test, check here and sttach

E If private foundation status was terminated

I Fair market value of all assets at end |[J Accounting method: Cash |_l Accrual under section 507(b)(1){A), check here - P>
of year (from Part I, col. {c), line [:] Other (specify) _______________________. F  If the foundetion 5 in a 60-month termnation
16) » $ 13,646,811, (Part I, column (d) must be on cash basis.) under section 507(b}{1)(B), check here . B> D
Analysis of Revenue and Expenses (The {d) Disbursements
total of amounts in columns (b), (c), and (d) {a) Revenue and (b) Net investment {c) Adjusted net for charitable
may not necessanly equal the amounts in eng’;ﬁz per income income purposes
column (a) (see page 11 of the instructions) ) {cash basis only}
1 Contnbutions, gifts, grants, etc , received (attach schedule) .
€ |2 check p | X] ihefoundationis ot requrredto S
g 3 Interest on savings and temporary cash investments
o 4 Diwvidends and interest from securities . . . . 483,277, 478,308. STMT 1
o 5a Grossrents . . . . . . . v v it w ...
— b Net rental income or (loss) ol peee g
(0 ©| 6a Netgainor(loss)from sale of assets not on hine 10 7, 070 4 REC!&'V tU [&)
O E| b Semmemeos 4,664,712, 0
fuin | 2| 7 Capital gain net income (from Part IV, line 2) . 7,070. Dl avr 4la anen O
t & 8 Netshortterm capital gain . . . ... ... g P Lo cev® 0
4 14
Z 108 Grossaiesimserae. [T N UT
< and allowances *+ * - -« - O Jn — N " l—’
Q b Less Costofgoodssold .
@ ¢ Gross profit or {loss) (attach schedule} _ , | .
11 Other income {attach schedule) _, , . . . . . 44,339, STMT 5
112 Total. Add hpes 1 through 11 . . . . . . . . 534,686 485,378
13 Compensationof officers, directors, trustees, etc _ 123 1 378. 123 7 378.
14 Other employee salariesand wages . . . . .
'ﬁ 15 Pension plans, employee benefits , |, , ., . .
§ 16a Legal fees (attach schedule) . _ . . ..
] b Accounting fees {attach schedule) _ , , , . .
o ¢ Other professional fees (attach schedule). . .
E(17 Interest. . .................
_'z 18 Taxes (attach schedule) {see page 14 of tsmm‘xlcés) 5 1 406. 5 7 406.
E 19 Depreciation {attach schedule) and depletion .
3 20 Occupanty . . . . v v v v v i e e ..
. |21 Travel, conferences, and meetings . . . . . .
& 22 Printing and publicatons . . . . . ... ..
g 23 Other expenses (attach schedule) STMT. 7. 13 13.
E 24 Total operating and administrative expenses
3 Add lines 13through 23 . . .. ...... 128,797, 128,797.
© 25 Contnbutions, gifts, grants paid . . . . . .. 755,850 755,950.
_]26  Total expenses and disbursements. Add lines 24 and 25 884,747, 128, 797. 755,950.
27 Subtract line 26 from line 12
a Excess of over and .« . '350,061.
b Net investment income (If negative, enter -0-) 356 ’ 581.
¢_Adjusted net income (if negative, enter -0-). .
For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see page 30 of the instructions. JSA Form 990-PF (2009)
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Form 990-PF (2009)

58-6222005 Page 2
'I2XX Balance Sheets g;?ci?:t?oiczslil#l?sahn:ula&n b for. ;:tti':f-year Beginning of year End of year
amounts only. (See instructions ) {a) Book Value (b) Book Value {c) Fair Market Value
1 Cash-non-interestbearing . . . . . .. ... ........ NONE NONE
2 Savings and temporary cash investments . . . . . . . . . . . NONE 921,213. 921,214.
3 Accounts receivable »
Less' allowance for doubtful accounts ™ ___
4 Pledgesrecevable »___________ ______________
Less allowance for doubtful accounts » ___
5 Grantsreceivable , . ... ......... ... ...
6 Recewvables due from officers, directors, trustees, and other
disqualified persons (attach schedule) {see page 16 of the instructions)
7  Other notes and loans receivable (attach schedule) P _* ____ * NONE
Less allowance for doubtful accounts ™ ___ NONE NONE NONE
o 8 [Inventories forsaleoruse . . ... ... .........
§ 9 Prepaid expenses and deferredcharges . . . . .. ... ...
2 10 @ Investments- U S and state government obligations{attach schedule) NONE NONE NONE
b Investments - corporate stock (attach schedule) _ . . . . ., . . NONE NONE NONE
: ¢ Investments - corporate bonds (attach schedule}, . . . . . .. NONE NONE NONE
| R A S SR NONE
(Laeégcgcscé‘r:gg:ﬁ‘:)d depreciaion p NONE NONEH
12 Investments -mortgageloans . . . .. ... ... ... .. NONE NONE
13 Investments - other (attach schedule} |, , . . .. ... .. .. NONE NONE NONE
14 Land, buildings,and [
equpment basis ¥ e meee - - - — - -
Less accumulated depreciation »
{attach schedule) @ 0 —m e
" ______ |15 _ oOther.assets_{describe_p— - — ——— e —37,6165330—) —165438488%)— — 12,725,597 —— T
16 Total assets (to be completed by all filers - see the
| instructions Also, see page 1,teml) . . . . . . . . ... .. 17,616,330. 17,360,094 13,646,811.
17 Accounts payable and accrued expenses | | ., ., ... ..
18 Grantspayable | _ ., ... ... ............
|19 Deferredrevenue , . . . . ... .. ... ...
E 20 Loans from officers, directors, trustees, and other disqualified persons
:g 21 Mortgages and other notes payable (attach schedule) , | | . |
=22 Other liabilities (descrbe » ____ )
| 23 Total liabilities (add lines 17 through 22) . . . . . . . . . ..
Foundations that follow SFAS 117, check here Pu
and complete lines 24 through 26 and lines 30 and 31.
?": 24 Unrestricted « & & v 4 &ttt e e e e e s e e e e e e
S|25 Temporanlyrestncted . . . . . ... ... ... ......
E 26 Permanentlyrestricted , , . . . ... ... 0.
! 2 Foundations that do not fo!low SFAS 117,
g check here and complete lines 27 through 31. »
6|27 Capital stock, trust principal, or current funds , . . . . .. .. 17,616,330. 17,360,094,
% 28  Paidn or caprtal surplus, or land, bidg , and equipmentfund |, |, , | ,
2129 Retained earnings, accumulated income, endowment, or other funds . . NONE NONE
; 30 Total net assets or fund balances {see page 17 of the
2 INSIFUCHONS) | . . L ot v v et e e e e e e e e 17,616,330. 17,360,094,
31 Totat liabilities and net assets/fund balances (see page 17
Of the INSIFUCHIONS) « + + v v v v v e o v e e e e e v s o s o 17,616,330. 17,360,094.
m Analysis of Changes in Net Assets or Fund Balances
1 Total net assets or fund balances at beginning of year - Part Il, column ({a}, line 30 (must agree with
end-of-year figure reported on prior years return) _ . . . . . . . . e e e 1 17,616,330.
2 Enter amount from Part |, ine 27a . . ... ... ... ... 2 -350, 061.
3 Other increases not included in line 2 (itemize} »  SEE_STATEMENT 8 3 93,825.
4 Addlines 1, 2,and 3 | | L e e e 4 17,360,094.
‘ 5 Decreases notincluded in line 2 (itemize}pp»__ 5
6 Total net assets or fund balances at end of year ({line 4 minus line 5) - Part 1l, column (b}, line 30 . . . . . 6 17,360,094.
Form 990-PF (2009)
JSA
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' 58-6222005
. Form 990-PF {2009) Page 3
Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income
B
(a) List and describe the kind{s) of property sold (e g , real estate, l(!cc)quxro:; 4333?2% (d) Dac}e sold
2-story brick warehouse; or common stock, 200 shs. MLC Co) Eﬁ'ﬁx” (mo, day, yr) {mo , day, yr)

1a SEE PART IV DETAIL

b

c
d
e
. (f) Depreciation allowed {g) Cost or other basis {h) Gain or {loss)
(e) Gross sales price {or allowable) plus expense of sale {e) plus {f) minus (g)
a
b
[
d
e

Complete only for assets showing gain in column {h) and owned by the foundation on 12/31/69

(i) FM.V as of 12/31/69

(j) Adjusted basis
as of 12/31/69

(k) Excess of col. (1)
over col {j), if any

(1} Gains (Col (h} gain minus
col {k), but not less than -0-) or
Losses {from col (h))

® oo ||

" " If (loss), enter -0-1n Part I, line 7~

If gain, also enter in Part |, line 7

3 Net short-term capital gain or (loss) as defined in sections 1222(5) and (6):

If gain, also enter in Part |, line 8, column (c) (see pages 13 and 17 of the instructions).

If (loss), enter -0- in Part |, fine 8

_}“

T 77070,

3

Qualification Under Section 4940{e} for Reduced Tax on Net Investment Income

(For optional use by domestic private foundations subject to the section 4940(a) tax on net investment income.)

if section 4940(d){(2) applies, leave this part blank.

Was the foundation liable for the section 4942 tax on the distributable amount of any year in the base period? _ |

If "Yes," the foundation does not qualify under section 4940(e). Do not complete this part.

YesD No

1 Enter the appropriate amount in each column for each year; see page 18 of the instructions before making any entries

Base pe(:t)ad years {b) e) Dlsmbt(:t’l)on ratio
Calendar year (or tax year beginning in) Adjusted qualifying distributions Net value of nonchantable-use assets {col (b) dwidedby col {c))
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2 Totalofline t,columni(d) . . . . ... .. .. ... ... ... . ... ... ..., 2
3 Average distribution ratio for the 5-year base period - divide the total on line 2 by 5, or by the
number of years the foundation has been 1n existence iflessthan 5years _ , ., ., .. .... 3
4 Enter the net value of noncharitable-use assets for 2009 from Part X, line5 === = 4
5 Muluplylinedbyline3 L .. 5
6 Enter 1% of net investment income (1% of Part|, line 27b) , , . . . ... ........... 6
7 Addlines5and 6, L e e e e e 7
8 Enter qualifying distributions from Part Xll, lined . .. . . ... ... .. ... .. ..... 8

If line 8 is equal to or greater than line 7, check the box in Part Vi, line 1b, and complete that part using a 1% tax rate. See the

Part VI instructtons on page 18.

JSA
9E1430 1000
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Form 990-PF {2009) 58-6222005 Page 4
:FTs8 "Il Excise Tax Based on Investment Income (Section 4940(a), 4940(b), 4940(e}), or 4948 - see page 18 of the instructions)
1a Exempt operating foundations described in section 4940{(d)(2), check here » l:] and enter *"N/A" on hne 1
Date of ruling or determinationletter _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ __ (attach copy of ruling letter if necessary - see instructions)
b Domestic foundations that meet the section 4940{(e) requirements in Part V, check 1 7,132.
hore B[] and enter 1% 0f Part L, Ine 27b . . . . . . ..ttt
¢ All other domestic foundations enter 2% of line 27b Exempt foreign organizations enter 4%
of Part |, line 12, col (b}
2 Taxunder section 511 {domestic section 4947(a){1) trusts and taxable foundations only Others enter -0-) 2
3 ADDBNES 18N 2 L L .ttt e e e e e e e e 3 7,132.
4 Subtitle A (income) tax (domestic section 4947(a)(1) trusts and taxable foundations only. Others enter -0-} , _ . 4 NONE
5 Tax based on investment income. Subtract line 4 fromline 3 Ifzeroorless,enter-0- , . ., . .. ... .... 5 7,132,
6 Credits/Payments
a 2009 estimated tax payments and 2008 overpayment credited to 2009 _ _ , _ | 6a 8,920.
b Exempt foreign organizations-tax withheld at source _ , ., . . ... ... .. 6b NONE|
¢ Tax pad with application for extension of time to file (Form 8868}, , , . , . . bc NONE
d Backup withholding erroneouslywithheld |, |, , ., , . .. ... ....... 6d
7 Total credits and payments Add lines6athrough 6d - . « . « « « « « v ¢ o v v o v s e o v o v s s 4 00 7 8,920.
8 Enter any penalty for underpayment of estimated tax Check here D if Form 2220 i1s attached . . . .. .. 8
9 Tax due. If the total of hnes 5 and 8 1s more than line 7, enter amountowed , , ., . . . . ... ...... | I
10 Overpayment. If Iine 7 1s more than the total of lines 5 and 8, enter the amount overpaid , , ., . _ . . . .. »| 10 1,788.
11  Enter the amount of line 10 to be Credited to 2010 estimated tax p 1,788 .Refunded p| 11
Statements Regarding Activities
1a During the tax year, did the foundation attempt to influence any national, state, or local legislation or did it Yes | No
participate or intervene in any political campaign? . |, . . L . . L . . L i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ta X
___ _ b Did it spend more than $100 durning the year (either directly or indirectly) for political purposes (see page 19
of the instructions for definiion)? , . . . . .. ... ... .. .. . . ... T s - X
If the answer 1s "Yes" to 1a or 1b, attach a detailed description of the activities and copies of any materials
published or distributed by the foundation in connection with the activities
¢ Did the foundation file Form 1120-POL forthis year? | | . . . . . . . . . i it e e s et e e e e o et o e e e e e n 1¢c X
Enter the amount (if any) of tax on political expenditures {section 4955) imposed during the year
{1) On the foundation P $ (2) On foundationmanagers P> $
e Enter the reimbursement {if any) paid by the foundation during the year for political expenditure tax imposed
on foundation managers P $
2 Has the foundation engaged in any activities that have not previously been reported to the IRS? | _ . _ . ... . ... 2 X
If "Yes," attach a detalled description of the activities.
3 Has the foundation made any changes, not previously reported to the IRS, in its governing instrument, articles of
incorporation, or bylaws, or other similar instruments? If *Yes, " attach a conformed copy ofthechanges , . . ., .. ... ... . 3 X
4a Did the foundation have unrelated business gross income of $1,000 or moreduringtheyear? . . . . . . ... ... .... 4a X
b If "Yes," has it filed a tax return on Form 990-T for this year? . . . . . . . v v v v i ot e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 4b
5 Was there a hquidation, termination, dissolution, or substantial contraction duringtheyear? | , |, ., . ... ... ..... 5 X
If "Yes," attach the statement required by General Instruction T.
6 Are the requirements of section 508(e) (relating to sections 4941 through 4945) satisfied either
® By language in the governing instrument, or
o By state legislation that effectively amends the governing instrument so that no mandatory directions that
conflict with the state law remain in the governing INStrUMENt? . . . . . . . . .t i i i @ v vt et e e s e e s s 6 X
7 Did the foundation have at least $5,000 1n assets at any time during the year? If "Yes,” complete Part ll, col. (c), and Part XV. 7 X
8a Enter the states to which the foundation reports or with which it 1s registered (see page 19 of the
instructions) P> _ _ stMTr 9
b If the answer is "Yes” to line 7, has the foundation furnished a copy of Form 990-PF to the Attorney General
{or designate) of each state as required by General Instruction G?If "No," attach explanation . . . . . . . . . ... ... .. 8b X
9 s the foundation claiming status as a pnvate operating foundation within the meaning of section 4942(]{3) or
4942(;){5) for calendar year 2009 or the taxable year beginning in 2009 (see instructions for Part XIV on page
272 1£"Yes,"complete PArt XIV . . . o v v v v v e i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 9 X
10 Did any persons become substantial contributors during the tax vyear? /f “Yes,” attach a schedule listing ther
names and addreSSes | . . . . . . . e e 4 4 e 4 e 4 e s s e e e e e e e e e e a4 4 e e e e ... s s s 10 X

JSA
9£1440 1000
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Form 990-PF {2009) 58-6222005

JEAIT. Y Statements Regarding Activities (continued)

11 At any time during the year, did the foundation, directly or indirectly, own a controlled entity within the

meaning of section 512(b)(13)? If "Yes," attach schedule (see page 20 of the instructions) . . . . . . . . . « . . . o0

12 Did the foundation acquire a direct or indirect interest in any applicable insurance contract before

August 17, 20087, & o o . i it it e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e e e e e e e e s e
13 Did the foundation comply with the public inspection requirements for its annual returns and exemption application? . . . . .

Website address P NJA

14 The books are in care of P_ Wachovia Bank N.A.

15 Section 4947(a){1) nonexempt charitable trusts filing Form 990-PF in lieu of Form 1041 -Check here + - « + ¢ « + =« ¢ -«
and enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received oraccrued duringthe year . . . v v o v« v o v o v o v o v o s » | 15|

11 X

12 X
13 X

CETaAY | : 3l Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required

File Form 4720 if any item is checked in the "Yes" column, unless an exception applies.
1a Durnng the year did the foundation (either directly or indirectly)

(1) Engage in the sale or exchange, or leasing of property with a disquahfied person? . , , ., . ..
{2) Borrow money from, lend money to, or otherwise extend credit to {or accept it from) a

disqualified PEFSON? . .« & & @ o e it e e e e e e e e e s e e e s e e e e
{3) Furnish goods, services, or facilities to {or accept them from) a disqualified person? . . . . . ..
{4) Pay compensation to, or pay or reimburse the expenses of, a disqualified person? . . . . . . ..
(5) Transfer any income or assets to a disqualified person {or make any of either available for

the benefit oruse of adisqualified person)?. . . . . . . . v v v v i i i h t s e e e
{6) Agree to pay money or property to a government official? {Exception. Check "No™ if

the foundation agreed to make a grant to or to employ the official for a period after

termination of government service, If terminating within 30 days}. - « « « ¢« ¢ « & o v o v v o I:l Yes No

Yes | No

b _If any answer is "Yes” to 1a(1)-(6), did any_of the_acts fail to qualify.under_the_exceptions-described in-Regulations. —

section 53 4941(d)-3 orn a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see page 20 of the instructions)? = + « - « = - . -

Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here . . .. ... ... ... > I::l
¢ Did the foundation engage in a prior year in any of the acts described in 1a, other than excepted acts, that

were not corrected before the first day of the tax year beginning in 20097 . . . . . . . . . . . v i s v e e e e e

2 Taxes on failure to distribute income (section 4942) (does not apply for years the foundation was a private
operating foundation defined in section 4942(j)(3) or 4942{())(5)).
a At the end of tax year 2009, did the foundation have any undistnbuted income (iines 6d and
6e, Part Xill) for tax year(s) beginning before 20097. . « « - « . . . . 0oL oo e e e s D Yes No
If "Yes," histthe years » ___________ P P, PO
b Are there any years histed in 2a for which the foundation is not applying the provisions of section 4942{a)(2)
{relating to incorrect valuation of assets) to the year’s undistributed income? (if applying section 4942(a)(2)

to all years listed, answer "No” and attach statement - see page 20 ofthe Instructions} . . . . . . . . v e v v v v o0 o ..

¢ If the provisions of section 4942(a)(2) are being applied to any of the years listed in 2a, list the years here.

3a Did the foundation hold more than a 2% direct or indirect interest in any business
enterprise atanytime duningthe year? . . . . . . . o v v v v o vt h s e e e e e e D Yes No
b If "Yes," did it have excess business holdings in 2009 as a result of (1) any purchase by the foundation or
disqualified persons after May 26, 1969; (2) the lapse of the 5-year period {or longer period approved by the
Commussioner under section 4943(cl{7)} to dispose of holdings acquired by gift or bequest; or {3) the lapse
of the 10-, 15-, or 20-year first phase holding period? (Use Schedule C, Form 4720, to determine if the

foundation had excess business holdingsin2009 ) . . . . .« « o i i i it i i e e e e e e s e e e e
4a Did the foundation invest during the year any amount in a manner that would jeopardize its charitable purposes? . . . . . . .

b Did the foundation make any investment in a prior year (but after December 31, 1969} that could jeopardize its

chantable purpose that had not been removed from jeopardy before the first day of the tax year beginning 1n 20097 . . . . .

1b X

1c X

2 | X

3b

4a X

. | ab X

Jsa
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Form 990-PF {2009) 58-6222005 Page 6
Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required (continued)
5a During the year did the foundation pay or incur any amount to
{1} Carry on propaganda, or otherwise attempt to influence legislation (section 4945(e))? . . . . . . D Yes No
(2) Influence the outcome of any specific public election {see section 4955), or to carry on,
directly orindirectly, any voter registrationdnive? . . . ... .. ... ... .. B Yes No
(3) Prowvide a grant to an individual for travel, study, or other ssimilarpurposes? , . . . ., ... ... Yes No
(4) Provide a grant to an organization other than a charitable, etc., organization described in
section 509(a)(1), {2), or (3), or section 4940(d)(2)? (see page 22 of the instructions) , . . . . . . I:I Yes No
(5) Provide for any purpose other than rehgious, charitable, scientific, hterary, or educational
purposes, or for the prevention of cruelty to children oranimals?, . . . . .. .......... I:I Yes No
b If any answer I1s "Yes" to 5a{1){5), did any of the transactions fal to qualify under the exceptions described in
Regulations section 53 4945 orin a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see page 22 of the instructions)? . . . . . . . 5b
Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here, , , . . ... ... .. .. | 4
¢ [f the answer 1s "Yes" to question 5a(4), does the foundatton claim exemption from the tax
because it maintained expenditure responsibility forthegrant? | _ . . ., . . . . . ... ... ... l:] Yes I:I No
If *Yes," attach the statement required by Regulations section 53 4945-5(d)
6a Did the foundation, during the year, receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums
onapersonal benefit COMract?. & v v v v o 4 4 o o e e e b et e e e e e e e e e e e D Yes No
b Did the foundation, during the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract> , , . . . ... .... 6b X
If "Yes" to 6b, file Form 8870
7a At any time during the tax year, was the foundation a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction? _ | D Yes No
b _If yes, did the foundation receive any proceeds or have any net income attributable to the transaction? . . . . . . . . ... .. 7b
m Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees,
and Contractors
1 List all officers, directors, trustees, foundation managers and their compensation (see page 22 of the instructions).
e alNameandaddress —— e | el enter— |—-erbloyesmamen pons—| ) BenEBSCOU,
devoted to position -0-) and deferred_ compensation
SEE STATEMENT 10 123,378. -0- -0-

2 Compensation of five highest-paid employees (other than those included on line 1 - see page 23 of the instructions).

If none, enter "NONE."

(d) Contrnibutionsto

R (b) Title, and average employee benefit {e) Expense account,
{a) Name and address of each employee paid more than $50,000 hours per week {¢} Compensation plans and deferred other allowances
devoted to position compensation

SEE STATEMENT 12 NONE NONE NONE

Total number of other employees paid over $50,000 . . . . . . . v v v v i i e e e e e e e e e s >| NONE
Form 990-PF (2009)

JSA
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) 58-6222005
.Form 990-PF (2009)

Page 7

(F1s'I[IH Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees,

and Contractors (continued)

3 Five highest-paid independent contractors for professional services (see page 23 of the instructions). lf none, enter "NONE."

{a) Name and address of each person paid more than $50,000 {b) Type of service {¢) Compensation
SEE STATEMENT 13 NONE
Total number of others receiving over $50,000 for professional SErvices  « v v v v v v v v v v v v e v i e L. .>l NONE
118V 0.9 Summary of Direct Charitable Activities
List the foundation’s four largest direct charitable activities during the tax year Include relevant statistical information such as the number E
xpenses
of organizations and other beneficiaries served, conferences convened, research papers produced, etc
INONE i
2
B
A
CHANLSE Summary of Program-Related Investments (see page 23 of the instructions)
Describe the two largest program-related investments made by the foundation during the tax year on hnes 1 and 2 Amount
WNONE .
2
All other program-related investments See page 24 of the instructions
3NONE__ _ _ -
Total. Add lines T through 3 . . . . o . 0 i i v i it e c i e e e it e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e »
Form 990-PF (2009)
JSA
9E1465 1000

RN9647 543P 10/08/2010 11:02:44

11 -



Form 890-PF (2009) 58-6222005 Page 8
Minimum Investment Return (All domestic foundations must complete this part. Foreign foundations,
see page 24 of the instructions.)
1 Fair market value of assets not used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc.,
purposes:
a Average monthly fair market value of secunties | _ _ . . . . L 1a 14,685,749.
b Average of monthlycash balances . . |, . . .. ... ... ..., .. ... i 1b -17,423.
¢ Fair market value of all other assets (see page 24 of the instructions) _ _ . . _ . .. ... ... ..... 1¢ NONE
d Total (add hnes 1a,b,andc) | .. . . ... ... id 14,668,326,
e Reduction claimed for blockage or other factors reported on lines 1a and
1c (attach detailed explanation) _ . . . . . .. ... ... ..., . 1e
2 Acquisition indebtedness applicable to lne 1assets 2 NONE
3 Subtracthne2fromhne 1d oL 3 14,668,326
4 Cash deemed held for chantable activities. Enter 1 1/2% of hine 3 (for greater amount, see page 25
Ofthe INSrUCtOns) 4 220, 025.
5 Net value of noncharitable-use assets. Subtract line 4 from line 3. Enter here and on PartV,line4 | 5 14,448,301.
6 Minimum investment return. Enter 5%ofline5 . . . . . . .. .. ... ... ... 6 722,415,
Distributable Amount (see page 25 of the instructions) {Section 4942(j){3) and ())(5) private operating
foundations and certain foreign organizations check here P D and do not complete this part )
1  Minimum investment return fromPart X, line 6 . . . . . . v o i i i i e e e e e e e e e e 1 722,415.
2a Tax on investment income for 2009 from Part VI, hne5 _ . . .. 2a 7,132,
b Income tax for 2009. {This does not include the tax from Part VI.) | 2b
¢ Addlines2aand2b . . ... ... 2¢ 7,132,
3 Distributable amount before adjustments. Subtract line 2¢ fromline1 _ . . .. ... .......... 3 715,283.
4  Recoveries of amounts treated as qualifying distnbutions |, |, | . . . . ... i ee e . | 8 NONE
§ Addlimes3andd L 5 715,283.
6 Deduction from distributable amount (see page 25 of the instructions) . _ _ . . . . . . . . ... . ... 6 NONE
7 Distributable amount as adjusted. Subtract line 6 from line 5. Enter here and on Part Xlll,
P I T T I S 7 715,283.
Qualifying Distributions {see page 25 of the instructions)
1 Amounts paid {including administrative expenses) to accomplish charitable, etc., purposes:
a Expenses, contributions, gifts, etc. - total from Part |, column {(d), hne 26 _ _ . . .. .. .. .. ... 1a 755, 950.
b Program-related investments - total from Part IX-B L. 1b
2  Amounts paid to acquire assets used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc,
PUIBOSES | . e 2 NONE
3  Amounts set aside for specific charitable projects that satisfy the:
a Suitability test (prior IRS approval required) L e 3a NONE
b Cash distribution test (attach the required schedule} , . . . ... .. ... ... . ... u.. 3b NONE
4 Qualifying distributions. Add lines 1a through 3b Enter here and on Part V, line 8, and Part Xill, ine 4 _ , . . . . 4 755, 950.
5 Foundations that qualify under section 4940{e) for the reduced rate of tax on net investment income.
Enter 1% of Part |, ine 27b (see page 26 of the instructions) . . _ . . .. . . . . .. . .. o' .u... 5 N/A
6  Adjusted qualifying distributions. Subtract line 5 fromline 4 _ . . . . . .. ... ... .. ..., 6 755, 950.
Note: The amount on line 6 will be used in Part V, column (b), in subsequent years when calculating whether the foundation
qualifies for the section 4940(e) reduction of tax in those years.
Form 990-PF (2009)
JsA

9E1470 1000

RN9647 543P 10/08/2010 11:02:44
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58-6222005

Form 990-PF (2009) Page 9
CELLS Il Undistributed Income (see page 26 of the instructions)
(a) (b} (c) (d)
1  Distnbutable amount for 2009 from Part X, Corpus Years prior to 2008 2008 2009
‘ lne7 . . ... e 715,283.
} 2 Undistributed income, 1f any, as of the end of 2009
; a Enteramountfor2008only . . . . ... ... 689,890.
| b Total for prioryears: 20_07 ,20 20 NONE
‘ 3 Excess distributions carryover, if any, to 2009.
| a From2004 _ . _ . .. NONE
b From2005 _ . . ... NONE
¢ From2006 , ,b . ... NONE
| d From2007 . .. ... NONE
e From2008 , .. ... NONE
f Total of ines 3athroughe , , , . . ... ... NONE
4 Qualifying distributions for 2009 from Part XII,
lined. » $ 755,950.
a Applied to 2008, but not more than line 2a , | , 689,890.
b Apphed to undistributed income of prior years (Election
required - see page 26 of the instructions} . . . . . . NONE
¢ Treated as distnibutions out of corpus (Election
required - see page 26 of the instructions) , , , ., NONE
d Applied to 2009 distnbutable amount , | , | . 66,060.
_ _e_Remaining-amount distributed-out-of-corpus- - = - —— — - -NONB_. —— ____ | — e
‘ 5 Excess distributions carryover applied to 2009 NONEK NONE
} (If an amount appears in column (d), the same
‘ amount must be shown in column (a} )
| 6 Enter the net total of each column as
| indicated below:
‘ a Corpus Add lines 3f, 4c, and 4e Subtract line 5 NONEH
b Prior years’ undistributed ncome Subtract
lined4b fromhme2b . . ... .. .... NONE
¢ Enter the amount of prior years’ undistnbuted I
income for which a notice of deficiency has been
1ssued, or on which the section 4342(a) tax has
been previouslyassessed . . . . . . ... ... NONE
d Subtract line 6¢c from line 6b Taxable
amount - see page 27 of the instructions s NONH
e Undistributed income for 2008 Subtract line
4a from line 2a Taxable amount - see page
27 of the instructions . . . . . . . .. ...
f Undistributed income for 2009 Subtract lines
| 4d and 5 from line 1 This amount must be
: distnbuted n 2010, , , . ., .. ....... 649,223.
7 Amounts treated as distributions out of corpus
! to satisfy requirements imposed by section
f 170(b)1)F) or 4942(g)(3) (see page 27 of the
| iNSrUCtions) . v v v o v v v v e s e e e e e NONEH
|
8 Excess distnbutions carryover from 2004 not
\ appled on line 5 or line 7 (see page 27 of the
‘ INStructions) .+« . . . v e h h e e e e e e . e NONE
| 9 Excess distributions carryover to 2010.
‘ Subtract lines 7 and 8 fromline 6a , . . . . . . NONE
10 Analysis of line 9°
a Excess from 2005 . . . NONE
b Excess from 2006 . . . NONE
¢ Excess from 2007 , . . NONE
d Excess from 2008 . . . NONE
e Excess from 2009 . . . NONE
Form 990-PF (2009)
JSA

9E1480 1 000

RN9647 543P 10/08/2010 11:02:44



JSA
9E1490 1000

Form 99D-PF (2009) 58-6222005 Page 10

1a

2a

Private Operating Foundations (see page 27 of the instructions and Part VII-A, question 8) NOT APPLICABLE
If the foundation has received a ruling or determination letter that it 1s a private operating
foundation, and the ruling is effective for 2009, enter the date of the ruling | 2

Check box to indicate whether the foundation 1s a private operating foundation described in section I l 4942()){3) or l T 4942{)){5)
Tax year Prior 3 years

Enter the lesser of the ad-
justed net income from Part {a) 2009 {b) 2008 {c) 2007 (d) 2006
| or the minimum investment
return from Part X for each

year hsted

(e) Total

Qualfying distnibutions from Part
Xi), ine 4 for each year histed .

Amounts included (0 line 2¢ not
used directly for active conduct
of exemptactivities « « + o .

Qualifying distributions  made
directly for active conduct of
exempt activites Subtract line
2d from hne 2c
Complete 3a, b, or ¢ for the
alternative test relied upon
“Assets” alternative test - enter

(1) Value of all assets

(2) Vstue of assets qualifying
under section
49420)3)B)1). « » . .

“Endowment™ alternative test-

enter 2/3 of mumimum snvest-
ment return shown tn Part X,
hne 6 for each year hsted

“Support™ alternative test - enter

{1) Totat support other than
gross investment ncome
(interest, dividends, rents,
payments on securities
loans {section 512(al{5}},
orroyalties), _ _ , , .
Support  from  general
public and 5 or more
exempt organizations as
provided in section 4942
osiBdm - . .. ..
(3) Largest amount of sup-

port from an exempt

organization , . . . .

{4) Gross investment income ,

Supplementary Information (Complete this part only if the foundation had $5,000 or more in assets
at any time during the year - see page 28 of the instructions.)

(2

Information Regarding Foundation Managers:

List any managers of the foundation who have contributed more than 2% of the total contributions recetved by the foundation
before the close of any tax year (but only if they have contributed more than $5,000). (See section 507(d){2).)

NONE

List any managers of the foundation who own 10% or more of the stock of a corporation (or an equally large portion of the
ownership of a partnership or other entity) of which the foundation has a 10% or greater interest.

NONE

Information Regarding Contribution, Grant, Gift, Loan, Scholarship, etc., Programs:

Check hereb‘:] if the foundation only makes contributions to preselected charitable organizations and does not accept
unsolicited requests for funds. If the foundation makes gifts, grants, etc. (see page 28 of the instructions) to individuals or
organizations under other conditions, complete items 2a, b, ¢, and d.

The name, address, and telephone number of the person to whom applications should be addressed:
SEE STATEMENT 14

The form in which applications should be submitted and information and materials they should include:
SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT FOR LINE 2

Any submission deadlines:

N/A

Any restrictions or limitations on awards, such as by geographical areas, charitable fields, kinds of institutions, or other
factors:

SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT FOR LINE 2

Form 990-PF (2009)
RN9647 543P 10/08/2010 11:02:44 14 -



58-6222005
Form 990-PF (2009) Page 11
L ER® A Supplementary Information (continued)

3 Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment
Recipient oy marsa. | Foundation

Name and address (home or business) Sny foundation manager recipient

a Paid during the year

Purpose of grant or
contribution Amount

SEE STATEMENT 15

100 P T I S N T T T I A A S U T A > 3a 755,950.
b Approved for future payment

Form 990-PF (2009)

JSA
9E1491 1000

RN9647 543P 10/08/2010 11:02:44 15 -



Form 890-PF {2009)

58-6222005

Page 12

Analysis of Income-Producing Activities

Enter gross amounts unless otherwise indicated. Unrelated business income Excluded by section 512, 513, or514 Related (:r)exempt
{a) {b) ) (d) unction income
1 Program service revenue Business code Amount Excusion code Amount {Egﬁnpsat?tfclzlgngf)
a
b
c
d
e
f
g Fees and contracts from governmentagencies
2 Membership dues and assessments _ , _ , .
3 Interest on savings and temporary cash investments
4 Dividends and interest from secunties 14 483,277.
5 Net rental income or (loss) from real estate
a Debtfinanced property , , ., ... ...
b Notdebtfinanced property , ., . ...
6 Net rental income or {loss) from personal property .
7 Other investment income _, _ . . . .. ...
8 Gain or {loss) from sales of assets other than inventory| 18 7 ¢ 070.
9 Net income or {loss) from special events
10 Gross profit or {loss) from sales of inventory . .
11 Other revenue' a
_b EXCISE TAX REFUND 01 44,339
. = s s T ——— = = s = - - . - -
d
e
12 Subtotal Add columns (b), {d}, and (e} . . . . 534, 686.
13 Total. Add line 12, columns (b), (d), and (e} 13 534,686.

{See worksheet in line 13 instructions on page 28 to venfy calculations )

Relationship of Activities to the Accomplishment of Exempt Purposes

Line No. Explain below how each activity for which income is reported in column (e) of Part XVI-A contributed importantly to
v the accomplishment of the foundation’s exempt purposes (other than by providing funds for such purposes). (See
page 29 of the instructions )
NOT APPLICABLE
Form 990-PF {2009)
JSA

9E1492 1000

RN9647 543P 10/08/2010 11:

02:44
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Form 990-PF {2009) 58-6222005 Page 13
information Regarding Transfers To and Transactions and Relationships With Noncharitable
Exempt Organizations

1 Did the orgamization directly or indirectly engage In any of the following with any other organizahon described Yes | No

in section 501c) of the Code (other than section 501{c){3) organizations} or in section 527, relating to political
organjzations? A ; N

a Transfers from the reporting foundation to a noncharitable exempt organization of.
) 0T 1a(1) X
(2) Other assels . . . .\ v i vt v n s i e e et ot e s s em et st ne e e e e e 1a(2) X

b Other transactions
(1) Sales of assets to a nonchantable exempt 0rganization | | . . . . . . v v v v v v s o b b e e e et e e e e 1b(1) X
(2) Purchases of assets from a noncharitable exempt organmization . . . . . . . . . . . .ttt e e e e e e e e e e e 1b(2}] X
(3) Rental of facilities, equIpMENnt, OT OtNEr @SSEIS | . . . . . . . i 4 v v o s s o o s o s o s o o o s e o s s s o s nn oo 1b(3) X
(4) Reimbursement arrangements . . . . . . . v v o v v v e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e, 1b{4) X
{5) Loans orloan guarantees . . . . . . . . . . . st s i s e e e e e s e e e e e e s 1b(5) X
{6) Performance of services or membership or fundraising soliCtatIoNS |, | . . . . . . i vttt e e e e e s e e e e e e s e 1b(6) X
Sharing of facilities, equipment, mailing lists, other assets, orpaid employees ., . . . . . . . . ¢ . i i i v v v v v e e 1c X

[- T, )

If the answer to any of the above is "Yes,” complete the following schedule. Column (b} should always show the fair market
value of the goods, other assets, or services given by the reporting foundation If the foundation received less than fair market
value in any transaction or sharing arrangement, show in column (d) the value of the goods, other assets, or services received

{a) Line no {b) Amount involved {c) Name of nonchantable exempt orgamization {d) Description of transfers, transactions, and sharing arrangements

2a Is the foundation directly or indirectly affihated with, or related to, one or more tax-exempt organizations described in

section 501(c) of the Code {other than section 501{c)(3}) orinsection 5277 , , . . . . . . . ¢ e i i i v v v v v v o v enon Yes Ij No
b If "Yes,” complete the following schedule
(a) Name of organization {b) Type of organization {c) Descniption of relationship

Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and
beltef, 1t 1s trugg correct, and complete Declaration of preparer {other than taxpayer or fiduciary) is based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge
W | 10/08/2010n Trustee
»
@ Signature of officer or trustee WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. Date Title
£ Date 5 Preparer’s identifying
p Check if number (See Signature on
=) 2 %- Preparer's } self-employed >|:] page 30 of the instructions)
nl= g o | signature
©
o §§ Firm's name {or yours if } EIN »
a self-employed), address,
and ZIP code Phone no
Form 990-PF (2009)
JSA

9E1493 1000

RN9647 543P 10/08/2010 11:02:44 17 -



Schedule D (Form 104 1) 2009 Page 2

Summary of Parts | and ll (1) Beneficianes’ (2) Estate's
Caution: Read the instructions before completing this part. {see page 5) or trust’s 3) Total
13  Net shortterm gainor(loss) _ . . ... _ . ... ... u.'u... 13 17,280.
14 Net long-term gain or {loss):
a Totalforyear . . . ... .. .. ... ... ... iuiiininn.. 14a -10,210.
b Unrecaptured section 1250 gain (see line 18 of the wrksht.), . . . . 14b
€ 28%rategain . | . ... ... e 14c
15 Total net gain or (loss). Combine lines 13 and 14a , . _ . ... » |15 7,070.

Note: ifine 15, column (3}, is a net gain, enter the gain on Form 1041, line 4 (or Form 990-T, Part I, line 4a) If ines 14a and 15, column (2), are net gains, go
to Part V, and do not complete Part IV If ine 15, column (3), is a net loss, complete Part IV and the Capital Loss Carryover Worksheet, as necessary

Part IV Capital Loss Limitation

16 Enter here and enter as a (loss) on Form 1041, line 4 (or Form 890-T, Part I, ine 4c, if a trust), the smaller of:
a The loss on line 15, column (3)or b $3,000 16 |{ )

Note: if the loss on hne 15, column (3}, 1s more than $3,000, or if Form 1041, page 1, ine 22 {or Form 990-T, line 34), is a loss, complete the Capital Loss
Carryover Worksheet on page 7 of the instructions to figure your capital loss carryover

Tax Computation Using Maximum Capital Gains Rates

Form 1041 filers. Complete this part only if both lines 14a and 15 in column (2} are gains, or an amount is entered in Part | or Part Il and
there 1s an entry on Form 1041, line 2b(2), and Form 1041, line 22, is more than zero.

Caution: Skip this part and complete the worksheet on page 8 of the instructions if:

® Ejther line 14b, col (2} or Iine 14c, col. (2) is more than zero, or

® Both Form 1041, line 2b(1), and Form 4952, line 4g are more than zero.

Form 990-T trusts. Complete this part only if both lines 14a and 15 are gains, or qualified dividends are included in income in Part |
of Form 990-T, and Form 990-T, line 34, is more than zero. Skip this part and complete the worksheet on page 8 of the instructions if
etther line 14b, col. {2) or line 14c, col. {2) is more than zero.

17 _Enter taxable income from Form 1041, line 22 (or Form 990-T, line 34) , , , | 17

18 Enter the smaller of line 14a or 15 tn column (2)
but not lessthanzero, , ., ... .......... 18

19 Enter the estate’s or trust’s qualified dividends
from Form 1041, line 2b{2) {(or enter the qualified

dividends included in income in Part | of Form 990-T) , , [ 19

20 Addlines18and19 . . . . ... ... ...... 20
21 If the estate or trust is fiing Form 4952, enter the

amount from line 4g; otherwise, enter -0- . . » [ 21
22 Subtract ine 21 from line 20. If zero orless, enter-0- . , . ... ....... 22
23 Subtract line 22 from line 17. If zero orless, enter -0- _ _ . . ... ...... 23
24 Enter the smaller of the amountonline 170r$2,300 , . ... ........ 24

25 |s the amount on line 23 equal to or more than the amount on line 24?
Yes. Skip lines 25 and 26; go to ine 27 and check the "No" box.

No. Enter the amount fromline 23, |, | . . . .. . . . . & v ... 25
26 Subtract line 25 from line 24 _ . . . . . . . e e e e e e 26
27 Are the amounts on lines 22 and 26 the same?
Yes. Skip hines 27 thru 30, go to line 31 D NO. Enter the smaller of hine 17 or tine 22 27
28 Enter the amount from line 26 (If line 26 is blank, enter-0-) , ., . . ... ... 28
29 Subtract line 28 fromline 27 |, . . . . . .. . . e 29
30 Multiply line 29 by 16% .15) | | . ., . . it e e e e 30
31 Figure the tax on the amount on line 23. Use the 2009 Tax Rate Schedule for Estates and Trusts
(see the Schedule G instructions n the instructions for Form 1041) . . . . . . . . v v v v i i i i e e . 31
32 Addlines 30 and 31 | | . . .. .. e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 32
33 Figure the tax on the amount on line 17. Use the 2009 Tax Rate Schedule for Estates and Trusts
(see the Schedule G instructions in the instructions forForm 1041) , . . . . ... ... ... ... u.. 33
34 Tax on all taxable income. Enter the smaller of line 32 or line 33 here and on Form 1041, Schedule
G, line 1a (or Form 990-T, 1ine 36) . « v v v vt v v & e v o v e s e e e e e s s s s e e s s e s e s s aes s 34
Schedule D (Form 1041) 2009
JSA

9F1220 2 000

RN9647 543P 10/08/2010 11:02:44 50 -
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SCHEDULE D-1 Continuatio(rlr: She%to?1r)8chedule D OMB No. 1545-0092
{Form 1041) orm
Department of the Treasury » See instructions for Schedule D {(Form 1041). 2@09
Internal Revenue Service » Attach to Schedule D to list additional transactions for fines 1a and 6a.
Name of estate or trust Employer identification number
TW MARIAN W OTTLEY-WATERTOWN 58-6222005
Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less
{b) Date (d) Sales price {e) Cost or other basis
B o T preboneaor 2 Ca (m?.z'ﬁé'y‘ih (modanyr) | Geepsgstofthe | seepagedofine | g DERNIION,
1a 65000. FEDERAL HOME LOAN
BANK BD DTD 08/18/06 5 07/14/2008 ) 06/04/2009 65,862.00 66,549.00 -687.00
175000. US TREASURY NOTE
2.750% 10/31/13 11/25/2008 | 07/17/2009 178,677.00 180,729.00 -2,052.00
50000. FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN NTS DTD 7/11/2008 01/14/2009| 12/14/2009 50,968.00 51,622.00 -654.00
21. APPLE COMPUTER INC COW
06/02/2009 | 03/12/2010 4,777.00 2,959.00 1,818.00
100000. UNITED STATES
TREAS 4.875% 6/30/12 09/14/2009| 03/30/2010 108,133.00 109,891.00 -1,758.00
50000. CONOCOPHILLIPS
4.600% 1/15/15 03/30/2010] 05/12/2010 53,910.00 53,698.00 212.00
100000. FED HOME LN BK
5.500% 8/13/14 12/14/2009 | 05/12/2010 113,445.00 114,094.00 -649.00
100000. FED HOME LN MTG
CORP 4.500% 1/15/14 06/04/2009 | 05/12/2010 109,087.00 107,790.00 1,297.00
5482 .455 ROYCE PREMIER
FUND W CLASS #566 04/07/2010| 05/12/2010 100,000.00 98,191.00 1,809.00
115000. US TREASURY NOTE
2.500% 3/31/15 03/30/2010 | 05/12/2010 116,321.00 114,350.00 1,931.00
50000. MEDTRONIC INC
3.000% 3/15/15 04/14/2010| 05/13/2010 50,660.00 50,129.00 531.00
1b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, linetb . . . . . . . . . ... ...... 1,798.00
For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041. Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2009

JSA
9F1221 4 000

RN9647 543P 10/08/2010 11:02:44 51 -
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Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2009

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 1041. Do not enter name and employeridentification numberif shown on the other side

TW MARTAN W OTTLEY-WATERTOWN

Employer identification number

58-6222005

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

{d) Sales price

(e) Cost or other basis

b) Date ¢ In or (loss!
Wl p bt s | o | sepmeifalhe | Suepmaelie” | SN,
6a 175000. FHLB BDS DTD
8/24/2004 3.75% 08/18/2009 | 07/17/2007| 06/04/2009 176,221.00 174,522.00 1,699.00
220. EMERSON ELEC CO COM
W/RTS ATTACHED EXP 11/01/20| 07/13/2007 ] 06/26/2009 7,232.00 10,941.00 -3,709.00
10460.25 PIMCO FOREIGN
BOND FUND-INST 07/05/2007 | 06/26/2009 100,000.00 103,556.00 -3,556.00
125000. FED HOME LN MTG
CORP 4.125% 7/12/10 07/17/2007| 07/17/2009 129,323.00 123,734.00 5,589.00
225000. FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN NT DTD 11/3/2000 6.625] 07/17/2007| 07/17/2009 242,317.00 234,118.00 8,195.00
95000. U S TREASURY NOTE
4.500% 2/28/11 07/17/2007{ 07/17/2009 100,663.00 94,362.00 6,301.00
100000. FEDERAL HOME LN
MTG CORP NT DTD 1/14/200 07/17/2007| 08/04/2009 109,991.00 101,607.00 8,384.00
125000. FHLB BDS DTD
8/24/2004 3.75% 08/18/2009 | 07/17/2007] 08/18/2009 125,000.00 125,000.00
55000. UNITED STATES TREAS
4.875% 6/30/12 10/30/2007 | 08/26/2009 60,197.00 56,528.00 3,669.00
100000 INTL BUSINESS |  ___ |__ | __ I I F
MACHINES CORP BD DTD 09/10/] 07/24/2007{ 09/15/2009 100,000.00 100,000.00
50. PATRIOT COAL CORP COM
08/08/2007 | 10/02/2009 555.00 766.00 -211.00
50000. GENERAL ELEC CAP
CORP BD DTD 06/07/2002 08/09/2007 1 11/10/2009 54,492.00 51,055.00 3,437.00
33. TRANSOCEAN LTD.
02/07/2008 | 11/23/2009 2,808.00 3,997.00 -1,189.00
351. ABB LTD COM
10/03/2007 | 11/25/2009 6,687.00 9,482.00 -2,795.00
92. FOMENTO ECONOMICO
MEXICANO SP ADR COM 04/08/2008 | 12/08/2009 4,353.00 3,942.00 411.00
143. AMERICAN EXPRESS CO
COM 07/13/2007 | 12/11/2009 5,760.00 9,006.00 -3,246.00
80. CISCO SYS INC COM
_W/RIGHTS ATTACHED EXPIRING | 07/13/2007] 12/11/2009 1,898.00 2,393.00 -495.00
133. INTEL CORP COM
07/13/2007 | 12/11/2009 2,639.00 3,458.00 -819.00
145, MCGRAW HILL COS INC
07/13/20071) 12/11/2009 5,040.00 9,200.00 -4,160.00
100000. FED HOME LN MTG
CORP 4.125% 7/12/10 07/17/2007| 12/14/2009 102,141.00 99,405.00 2,732.00
159. EXELON CORP COM
05/22/2008 | 01/14/2010 7,794.00 13,047.00 -5,253.00
101. TRANSOCEAN LTD.
02/07/2008 | 01/14/2010 9,334.00 11,100.00 -1,766.00
119. ENTERGY CORP NEW COM
05/22/2008 | 01/21/2010 9,745.00 13,321.00 -3,572.00
84. LAUDER ESTEE COS INC
CL A 07/13/2007| 01/21/2010 4,453.00 3,943.00 510.00
161. GENERAL ELEC CO COM
07/13/2007 1 01/22/2010 2,653.00 6,458.00 -3,805.00

6b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 6b

JSA

9F1222 3 000

RN9647 543P 10/08/2010 11:02:44

Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2009
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Schedule D-1 {Form 1041) 2009

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 1041 Do not enter name and employer identification number «f shown on the other side

TW MARIAN W OTTLEY-WATERTOWN

Employer identification number

58-6222005

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

{a) Description of property (Example

{b) Date

{c) Date sold

(d} Sales price

{see page 4 of the

{e) Cost or other basis

(see page 4 of the

(f) Gain or (loss)

100 sh 7% preferred of "2" Co ) (m?)c,q:;:?/r] (mo , day, yr) instructions) nstructions) Subtract {e) from {d)
6a 58. INTEL CORP COM
07/13/2007| 02/23/2010 1,177.00 1,508.00 -331.00
112. PEPSICO INC COM
07/13/2007] 02/23/2010 6,943.00 7,478.00 -535.00
190. PROCTER & GAMBLE CO
CoM 07/13/2007| 02/23/2010 11,982.00 11,913.00 69.00
9. APPLE COMPUTER INC COM
07/13/2007 | 03/12/2010 2,047.00 1,215.00 832.00
12. INTUITIVE SURGICAL INC|
05/06/2008 | 03/12/2010 4,294.00 3,538.00 756.00
100000. CONOCO FDG CO NT
6.350% 10/15/11 07/24/2007 | 03/30/2010 107,878.00 103,438.00 4,440.00
100000. FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN NTS DTD 7/11/2008 01/14/2009| 03/30/2010 101,069.00 103,244.00 -2,175.00
100000. UNITED STATES
TREAS 4.875% 6/30/12 09/26/2007 [ 03/30/2010 108,133.00 100,723.00 7,410.00
23997.918 VERACITY FDS
SMALL CAP VALUE FD CL I 04/02/2009| 04/07/2010 588,669.00 575,000.00 13,669.00
 100000. HSBC FINANCE _ | | R R I
CORPORATION BD DTD 4/20/200] 02/15/2007 | 04/15/2010 100,000.00 100,000.00
50000. CATERPILLAR FIN
SERV 4.250% 2/08/13 06/05/2008 | 05/12/2010 53,060.00 49,383.00 3,677.00
50000. CITIGROUP INC BD
DTD 02/21/2002 6% 02/21 07/24/2007 | 05/12/2010 52,853.00 50,897.00 1,956.00
50000. DEERE JOHN CAP CORP
NTS DTD 3/22/2002 7% 08/06/2007| 05/12/2010 55,119.00 53,391.00 1,728.00
50000. DISNEY WALT CO NEW
BD DTD 02/28/2002 6.3 07/18/2007 | 05/12/2010 54,349.00 51,909.00 2,440.00
2060.581 DREYFUS/THE
BOSTON CO S/C - I #6941 07/05/2007 | 05/12/2010 100,000.00 122,605.00 ~22,605.00
5330.49 LAZARD EMERGING
MKTS PTFL #638 07/29/2008 ] 05/12/2010 100,000.00 117,058.00 ~17,058.00
50000. NATIONAL RURAL
UTILS 7.250% 3/01/12 08/06/2007( 05/12/2010 54,896.00 53,433.00 1,463.00
90000. REGIONS BANK
3.250% 12/09/11 12/09/2008 | 05/12/2010 93,261.00 89,956.00 3,305.00
50000. US TREASURY BD DTD
8/15/2002 4.375% 08/1 11/27/2007 | 05/12/2010 53,830.00 52,203.00 1,627.00
100000. U S TREASURY NOTES
3.625% 5/15/13 05/29/2008 | 05/12/2010 106,641.00 100,598.00 6,043.00
150000. US TREASURY NOTE
1.750% 1/31/14 03/19/2009 ! 05/12/2010 149,713.00 151,184.00 -1,271.00
40000. BANK OF NEW YORK NT|
DTD 11/01/07 4.95% 1 04/03/2008| 05/13/2010 43,195.00 40,868.00 2,327.00
100000. EMERSON ELEC CO NT
DTD 8/11/2000 7.125% 08/15/| 07/24/2007 | 05/13/2010 101,574.00 104,948.00 -3,374.00
50000. GOLDMAN SACHS GROUP
INC BD DTD 03/31/200 07/30/2008 | 05/13/2010 51,474.00 49,583.00 1,891.00
20000. KEY BANK NA
3.200% 6/15/12 12/11/2008 | 05/13/2010 20,841.00 19,989.00 852.00

6b Total. Combine the amounts in column {f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 6b

JSA

9F1222 3 000

RN9647 543P 10/08/2010 11:02:44

Schedule D-1 (Form 1041} 2009
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Sghedule D-1 {(Form 1041) 2009

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 1041 Do not enter name and employer identification number if shown on the other side

TW MARIAN W OTTLEY-WATERTOWN

Employer identification number

58-6222005

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

b) Date (d) Sales price {e) Cost or other basis
IS Tapelredol € Cor s | e | eopmefalhe | Mlametaii” | (BN,
6a 20000. KEY BANK NA
3.200% 6/15/12 12/11/2008 | 05/13/2010 -20,841.00 19,989.00 -40,830.00
20000. KEY BANK NA
3.200% 6/15/12 12/11/2008 | 05/13/2010 20,841.00 19,989.00 852.00
45000. OCCIDENTAL
PETROLEUM 6.750% 1/15/12 12/10/2007 | 05/13/2010 49,070.00 48,737.00 333.00
50000. SBC COMMUNICATIONS
INC GLOBAL NT DTD 3/19/2001| 07/18/2007{ 05/13/2010 52,029.00 51,118.00 911.00
45000. TARGET CORP NT DTD
3/11/2002 5.875% 03/0 12/17/2007| 05/13/2010 48,752.00 46,582.00 2,170.00
40000. 3M COMPANY
4.375% 8/15/13 08/20/2008 | 05/13/2010 43,270.00 40,178.00 3,092.00
6b Total. Combine the amounts in column {f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line6b . . . . . . ... ......... -20,181.00

Jsa

9F1222 3000

RN9647 543P 10/08/2010 11:02:44

Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2009
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CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN

FORM 990-PF - PART IV

IPIENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description Date Date sold
acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad; basis Excess of Gamn
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable hasis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad) basis {loss)
TOTAL SHORT-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS 15,482.
TOTAL LONG-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS 9,971.
175000. FHLB BDS DTD 8/24/2004 3.75% 08/ 07/17/2007| 06/04/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
176,221.00 174,522.00 1,699.00
65000. FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK BD DTD 08/ 07/14/2008| 06/04/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
65,862.00 66,549.00 -687.00
220. EMERSON ELEC CO COM W/RTS ATTACHED 07/13/2007] 06/26/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
7,232.00 10,941.00 -3,709.00
. __ _|10460.25 PIMCO FOREIGN BOND_FUND-INST ___} ! 07/05/2007) 06/26/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
100,000.00 103,556.00 -3,556.00
125000. FED HOME LN MTG CORP 4.125% 7/1 07/17/2007| 07/17/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
129,323.00 123,734.00 5,589.00
225000. FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN NT DTD 11/ 07/17/2007] 07/17/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
242,317.00 234,118.00 8,199.00
95000. U S TREASURY NOTE 4.500% 2/28 07/17/2007| 07/17/20089
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
100,663.00 94,362.00 6,301.00
175000. US TREASURY NOTE 2.750% 10/3 11/25/2008| 07/17/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
178,677.00 180,729.00 -2,052.00
100000. FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP NT DTD 07/17/2007| 08/04/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
109,991.00 101,607.00 8,384.00
125000. FHLB BDS DTD 8/24/2004 3.75% 08/ 07/17/2007| 08/18/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
125,000.00 125,000.00
JSA
9E1730 1 000
RN9647 543P 10/08/2010 11:02:44 18 -




CAPITAL GAI

FORM 990-PF - PART IV
NS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN

IF!ENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description ort Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad) basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad) basis {loss)
55000. UNITED STATES TREAS 4.875% 6/30 10/30/2007| 08/26/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
60,197.00 56,528.00 3,669.00
100000. INTL BUSINESS MACHINES CORP BD D 07/24/2007| 09/15/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
100,000.00 100,000.00
50. PATRIOT COAL CORP COM 08/08/2007| 10/02/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
555.00 766.00 -211.00
50000. GENERAL ELEC CAP CORP BD DTD 06/0 08/09/2007| 11/10/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
54,492.00 51,055.00 3,437.00
o\ |33, TRANSOCEAN.LTD. _. __ . — —._ _ I 02/07/2008{-11/23/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,808.00 3,997.00 -1,189.00
351. ABB LTD COM 10/03/2007| 11/25/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
6,687.00 9,482.00 -2,795.00
92. FOMENTO ECONOMICO MEXICANO SP ADR CO 04/08/2008 ] 12/08/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
4,353.00 3,942.00 411.00
143. AMERICAN EXPRESS CO COM 07/13/2007| 12/11/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
5,760.00 9,006.00 -3,246.00
80. CISCO SYS INC COM W/RIGHTS ATTACHED 07/13/2007 | 12/11/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,898.00 2,393.00 -495.00
133. INTEL CORP COM 07/13/2007| 12/11/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,639.00 3,458.00 -819.00
145. MCGRAW HILL COS INC 07/13/2007| 12/11/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
5,040.00 9,200.00 -4,160.00
JSA
9E1730 1000
RN9647 543P 10/08/2010 11:02:44 19 -



CAPITAL GAI

FORM 990-PF - PART IV
NS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN

IPIENT INCOME

Kind of Property

Description

o]

Date

Date sold

D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad) basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad) basis {loss)
100000. FED HOME LN MTG CORP 4.125% 7/1 07/17/2007| 12/14/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
102,141.00 99,409.00 2,732.00
50000. FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN NTS DTD 7/1 01/14/2009( 12/14/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
50,968.00 51,622.00 -654.00
159. EXELON CORP COM 05/22/2008| 01/14/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
7,794.00 13,047.00 -5,253.00
101. TRANSOCEAN LTD. 02/07/2008| 01/14/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
9,334.00 11,100.00 -1,766.00
. . __ . __|119. ENTERGY CORP._ NEW.COM_. __ __ .__ __ 1| 05/22/2008} 01/21/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
9,749.00 13,321.00 -3,572.00
84 . LAUDER ESTEE COS INC CL A 07/13/2007| 01/21/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
4,453.00 3,943.00 510.00
161. GENERAL ELEC CO COM 07/13/2007| 01/22/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,653.00 6,458.00 -3,805.00
58. INTEL CORP COM 07/13/2007| 02/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,177.00 1,508.00 -331.00
112. PEPSICO INC COM 07/13/2007| 02/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
6,943.00 7,478.00 -535.00
190. PROCTER & GAMBLE CO COM 07/13/2007| 02/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
11,982.00 11,913.00 69.00
21. APPLE COMPUTER INC COM 06/02/2009| 03/12/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
4,777.00 2,959.00 1,818.00
JSA
9E1730 1000
RN9647 543P 10/08/2010 11:02:44 20 -



CAPITAL GAI

FORM 990-PF - PART IV

NS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN

IPIENT INCOME

JS
9E1730

Kind of Property Description o1 Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciatton Cost or FMV Ad) basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 adj basis {loss)
9. APPLE COMPUTER INC COM 07/13/2007| 03/12/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,047.00 1,215.00 832.00
12. INTUITIVE SURGICAL INC 05/06/2008 | 03/12/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
4,294.00 3,538.00 756.00
100000. CONOCO FDG CO NT 6.350% 10/1 07/24/2007( 03/30/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
107,878.00 103,438.00 4,440.00
100000. FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN NTS DTD 7/ 01/14/2009| 03/30/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
101,069.00 103,244.00 -2,175.00
 ___ ___ _|100000. UNITED STATES TREAS _4.875% 6/3|| 09/14/2009 03/30/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
108,133.00 109,891.00 -1,758.00
100000. UNITED STATES TREAS 4.875% 6/3 09/26/2007| 03/30/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
108,133.00 100,723.00 7,410.00
23997.918 VERACITY FDS SMALL CAP VALUE F 04/02/2009| 04/07/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
588,669.00 575,000.00 13,669.00
100000. HSBC FINANCE CORPORATION BD DTD 02/15/2007| 04/15/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
100,000.00 100,000.00
50000. CATERPILLAR FIN SERV 4.250% 2/08 06/05/2008 | 05/12/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
53,060.00 49,383.00 3,677.00
50000. CITIGROUP INC BD DTD 02/21/2002 6 07/24/2007) 05/12/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
52,853.00 50,897.00 1,956.00
50000. CONOCOPHILLIPS 4.600% 1/15 03/30/2010| 05/12/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
53,910.00 53,698.00 212.00
A
1000
RN9647 543P 10/08/2010 11:02:44 21 -



CAPITAL GAI

FORM 990-PF - PART IV

NS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN

QENT INCOME

Date

Date sold

Kind of Property Description o1
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad) basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad| basis {loss)
50000. DEERE JOHN CAP CORP NTS DTD 3/22/ 08/06/2007| 05/12/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
55,119.00 53,391.00 1,728.00
50000. DISNEY WALT CO NEW BD DTD 02/28/2 07/18/2007| 05/12/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
54,349.00 51,909.00 2,440.00
2060.581 DREYFUS/THE BOSTON CO S/C - I # 07/05/2007| 05/12/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
100,000.00 122,605.00 -22,605.00
100000. FED HOME LN BK 5.500% 8/1 12/14/2009| 05/12/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
113,445.00 114,094.00 -649.00
- 1100000. FED HOME LN MTG CORP 4.500%__1/1)} 06/04/2009]| 05/12/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
109,087.00 107,790.00 1,297.00
5330.49 LAZARD EMERGING MKTS PTFL #638 07/29/2008 | 05/12/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
100,000.00 117,058.00 -17,058.00
50000. NATIONAL RURAL UTILS 7.250% 3/01 08/06/2007| 05/12/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
54,896.00 53,433.00 1,463.00
90000. REGIONS BANK 3.250% 12/09 12/09/2008 | 05/12/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
93,261.00 89,956.00 3,305.00
5482.455 ROYCE PREMIER FUND W CLASS #566 04/07/2010( 05/12/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
100,000.00 98,191.00 1,809.00
50000. US TREASURY BD DTD 8/15/2002 4.37 11/27/2007| 05/12/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
53,830.00 52,203.00 1,627.00
100000. U S TREASURY NOTES 3.625% 5/1 05/29/2008 | 05/12/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
106,641.00 100,598.00 6,043.00
JSA
9E1730 1000
RN9647 543P 10/08/2010 11:02:44 22 -



CAPITAL GAI

FORM 990-PF - PART IV
NS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN

gENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description or] Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad) basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable hasis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad) basis {loss)
150000. US TREASURY NOTE 1.750% 1/3 03/19/2009| 05/12/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
149,713.00 151,184.00 -1,471.00
115000. US TREASURY NOTE 2.500% 3/3 03/30/2010} 05/12/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
116,321.00 114,390.00 1,931.00
40000. BANK OF NEW YORK NT DTD 11/01/07 04/03/2008{ 05/13/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
43,195.00 40,868.00 2,327.00
100000. EMERSON ELEC CO NT DTD 8/11/2000 07/24/2007| 05/13/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
101,574.00 104,948.00 -3,374.00
. __ ___.._ _|50000. GOLDMAN SACHS GROUP INC BD DTD 03 QZL%Q[EQQg_ 9511313010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES - o
51,474.00 49,583.00 1,891.00
20000. KEY BANK NA 3.200% 6/15 12/11/2008| 05/13/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
20,841.00 19,989.00 852.00
20000. KEY BANK NA 3.200% 6/15 12/11/2008| 05/13/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
-20,841.00 19,989.00 -40,830.00
20000. KEY BANK NA 3.200% 6/15 12/11/2008| 05/13/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
20,841.00 19,589.00 852.00
50000. MEDTRONIC INC 3.000% 3/15 04/14/2010} 05/13/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
50,660.00 50,129.00 531.00
45000. OCCIDENTAL PETROLEUM 6.750% 1/15 12/10/2007| 05/13/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
49,070.00 48,737.00 333.00
50000. SBC COMMUNICATIONS INC GLOBAL NT 07/18/2007| 05/13/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
52,025.00 51,118.00 911.00
JSA
9E1730 1000
RN9647 543P 10/08/2010 11:02:44 23 -



CAPITAL GAI

FORM 990-PF - PART IV
NS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN

IPIENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description or} Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad} basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad) basis {loss)
45000. TARGET CORP NT DTD 3/11/2002 5.87 12/17/2007| 05/13/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
48,752.00 46,582.00 2,170.00
40000. 3M COMPANY 4.375% 8/15 08/20/2008| 05/13/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
43,270.00 40,178.00 3,092.00
TOTAL GAIN(LOSS) . iiii i ittt e e e i et e e aa e 7,070
JSA
9E1730 1000
RN9647 543P 10/08/2010 11:02:44 24 -
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TW MARIAN W OTTLEY-WATERTOWN

FORM 990PF, PART I - OTHER INCOME

58-6222005

REVENUE
| AND
| EXPENSES
DESCRIPTION PER BOOKS
EXCISE TAX REFUND 44,3
TOTALS 44,339.

XD576 2000

RN9647 543P 10/08/2010 11:02:44

STATEMENT

29

5
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TW MARIAN W OTTLEY-WATERTOWN

FORM

58-6222005

990PF, PART III - OTHER INCREASES IN NET WORTH OR FUND BALANCES

FED COST-TO-BOOK ADJUSTMENT

XD576 2000

AMOUNT
53,825
TOTAL 93,825.

STATEMENT

RN9647 543P 10/08/2010 11:02:44 32

8
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TW MARIAN W OTTLEY-WATERTOWN 58-6222005

STATE(S) WHERE THE FOUNDATION IS REGISTERED

STATEMENT 9

XD576 2000

RN9647 543P 10/08/2010 11:02:44 33



TW MARIAN W OTTLEY-WATERTOWN

58-6222005

FORM 990PF, PART VIII - LIST OF OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, AND TRUSTEES

OFFICER NAME:
WELLS FARGO BANK, NA
ADDRESS:
1525 W WT HARRIS BLVD. D1114-044
CHARLOTTE, NC 28288-1161
TITLE:
TRUSTEE

AVERAGE HOURS PER WEEK DEVOTED TO POSITION:
COMPENSATION . ...t ittt ittt ittt ettt ettt ittt eeeaaaaanan

OFFICER NAME:
M. HEMINGWAY MERRIMAN, II
ADDRESS:
57 ACADEMY HILL
| WATERTOWN, CT 067958,
? TITLE:
COMMITTEE MEMBER

AVERAGE HOURS PER WEEK DEVOTED TO POSITION:
COMPENS AT ION . ..ttt it ittt it ittt ittt ettt taesesosnnanan

OFFICER NAME:

ANNE FITZGERALD
ADDRESS:

36 NORTH STREET

WATERTOWN, CT 06795,
TITLE:

COMMITTEE MEMBER

AVERAGE HOURS PER WEEK DEVOTED TO POSITION:
COMPENS AT ION . ..ttt t it it it it ittt ie et enteteseeasaaaanannn
AVERAGE HOURS PER WEEK DEVOTED TO POSITION:

OFFICER NAME:

LINDA MERRIMAN
ADDRESS:

57 ACADEMY HILL

WATERTOWN, CT 06795,
TITLE:

SECRETARY

AVERAGE HOURS PER WEEK DEVOTED TO POSITION:
COMPENSATION ...ttt ittt ettt ittt eeeesananeneanas

XD576 2 000

RN9647 543P 10/08/2010 11:02:44

120,455.

200.

2,223.

STATEMENT

34

10



TW MARIAN W OTTLEY-WATERTOWN 58-6222005

éORM 990PF, PART VIII - LIST OF OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, AND TRUSTEES

OFFICER NAME:
Craig W Czarsty, M.D.
ADDRESS:
314 Main Street
QOakville, CT 06779,
TITLE:
Committee Member
AVERAGE HOURS PER WEEK DEVOTED TO POSITION: 40
COMPENS AT ION .ttt ittt ittt ettt ettt et e e s e eeeeeeneeeeeaneeeas 200.

TOTAL COMPENSATION: 123,378.

STATEMENT 11

XD576 2000

RN9647 543P 10/08/2010 11:02:44 35 -
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TW MARIAN W OTTLEY-WATERTOWN 58-6222005

990PF, PART VIII - COMPENSATION OF THE FIVE HIGHEST PAID EMPLOYEES

EMPLOYEE NAME:
NONE

STATEMENT 12

XD576 2 000

RN9647 543P 10/08/2010 11:02:44 36 -
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TW MARIAN W OTTLEY-WATERTOWN 58-6222005

990PF, PART VIII- COMPENSATION OF THE FIVE HIGHEST PAID PROFESSIONALS

STATEMENT

XD576 2000

RN9647 543P 10/08/2010 11:02:44 37

13



TW MARIAN W OTTLEY-WATERTOWN 58-6222005
FORM 990PF, PART XV - LINES 2a - 2d

RECIPIENT NAME:
See attached distribution schedule
FORM, INFORMATION AND MATERIALS:
Address inquiry to Marian Ottley Watertown Trust
P.O. Box 817, Watertown, CT 06785
RESTRICTIONS OR LIMITATIONS ON AWARDS:
Cover letter maximum 2 pages, include basic and financial information
and list of board members with copy of IRS determination letter

STATEMENT

XD576 2000

RN9647 543P 10/08/2010 11:02:44 38

14



TW MARIAN W OTTLEY-WATERTOWN 58-6222005
FORM 990PF, PART XV, LINE 3 - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID

RECIPIENT NAME:
VARIOUS GRANTS
RELATIONSHIP:
NONE
PURPOSE OF GRANT:
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTIONS
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:
PUBLIC CHARITY

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID ... ittt ittt it et ittt st it tenaenannn 755,950.
TOTAL GRANTS PAID: 755,950.
STATEMENT 15

XD576 2000

RN9647 543P 10/08/2010 11:02:44 39




WELLS FARGO BANK, N A

FOR: 999-99-9999
PAID TO:
SACRED HEART HIGH SCHOOL

TR TRAN#=000000000000006 TR CD=755 REG=0

PORT=INC

ACCT 543P 3013000359 PAGE 50
' PREP 458 ADMN 1350 INV.4606 TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL RUN 10/08/2010
10 54 09 AM
TAX EDIT
CODE/DATE TRANSACTIONS TAXABLE INCOME PRINCIPAL  NUM3ER
149 BENEFICIARY DISTRIBUTIONS (CONTINUED)
VARIOUS GRANTS - 999-99-9999 (CONTINUED)
07/27/09 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION CONNECTICUT 4H DEVELOPMENT FUND, INC -5000.00 -5000.00 0307000023
POR: 999-99-9999 BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
PAID TO: **CHANGED** 10/08/10 DP
CONNECTICUT 4H DEVELOPMENT FUND, INC
TR TRAN#=000000000000006 TR CD=755 REG=0 PORT=INC
07/27/09 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION ACHIEVEMENT FIRST -15000.00 -15000.00 0907000024
FOR: 999-89-9999 BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
PAID TO: **CHANGED** 10/08/10 DP
ACHIEVEMENT FIRST
TR TRAN#=000000000000007 TR CD=755 REG=0 PORT=INC
07/27/09 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION CHILDREN'S COMMUNITY SCHOOL -20000.00 -20000.00 0907000025
FOR: 999-99-9999 BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
PAID TO: **CHANGED** 10/08/10 DP
CHILDREN’S COMMUNITY SCHOOL
TR TRAN#=000000000000008 TR CD=755 REG=0 PORT=INC
07/27/09 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION FIDELCO GUIDE DOG FOUNDATION -10000.00 -10000.00 0907000026
FOR: 999-99-9999 BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
e _.__PAIDTO: _____ _ ____ .. __ . ___ J **CHANGED** 10/08/10 DP _
FIDELCO GUIDE DOG FOUNDATION
TR TRAN#=000000000000009 TR CD=755 REG=0 PORT=INC
07/27/09 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION WATERBURY HOSPITAL -75000.00 -75000.00 0907000028
FOR: 999-99-9999 BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
PAID TO: *+CHANGED** 10/08/10 DP
WATERBURY HOSPITAL
TR TRAN#=000000000000011 TR CD=755 REG=0 PORT=INC
07/27/09 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION WELLPATH -20000.00 -20000.00 0907000029
FOR: 999-99-9999 BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
PAID TO: **CHANGED** 10/08/10 DP
WELLPATH
TR TRAN#=000000000000012 TR CD=755 REG=0 PORT=INC
07/27/09 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION CHASE COLLEGIATE COLLEGE -50000.00 -50000.00 0907000030
FOR: 999-99-9999 BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
PAID TO: **CHANGED** 10/08/10 DP
CHASE COLLEGIATE COLLEGE
TR TRAN#=000000000000013 TR CD=755 REG=0 PORT=INC
07/27/09 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION MATTATUCK MUSEUM -20000.00 -20000.00 0907000031
FOR: 999-99-9993% BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
PAID TO: *+CHANGED** 10/08/10 DP
MATTATUCK MUSEUM
TR TRAN#=000000000000014 TR CD=755 REG=0 PORT=INC
07/27/09 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION ST MARY'S HOSPITAL FOUNDATION, INC -75000.00 -75000 00 0907000027
FOR: 999-99-9999 BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
PAID TO: **CHANGED** 10/08/10 DP
ST MARY'S HOSPITAL FOUNDATION, INC
TR TRAN#=000000000000010 TR CD=755 REG=0 PORT=INC
07/27/09 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION VASSAR COLLEGE -40000.00 -40000.00 0907000032
FOR: 999-99-9993 BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
PAID TO: *+CHANGED** 10/08/10 DP
VASSAR COLLEGE
TR TRAN#=000000000000015 TR CD=755 REG=0 PORT=INC
03/05/10 PAYMENT TEE WATERBURY HOSPITAL HOLIDAY FLOWERS FOR HOSPITAL -700.00 -700.00 1003000010
WOODWARD LOBBY BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
FOR: 999-99-9999 **CHANGED** 10/08/10 DP
PAID TO:
THE WATERBURY HOSPITAL
3280 PEACHTREE RD NE
SUITE 400 GA8023
ATLANTA, GA 30305
TR TRAN$=000000000000001 TR CD=843 REG= PORT=INC
05/28/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION FIRST CONGREGATIONAL CEURCH -29750.00 -29750.00 1005000031
POR: 995-99-9999 BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
PAID TO: **CHANGED** 10/08/10 DP
FIRST CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH
TR TRAN#=000000000000004 TR CD=755 REG=0 PORT=INC
05/28/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION GAYLORD HOSPITAL -20000.00 -20000.00 1005000032
POR: 999-99-9999 BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
PAID TO: *+«CHANGED** 10/08/10 DP
GAYLORD HOSPITAL
TR TRAN#=000000000000005 TR CD=755 REG=0 PORT=INC
05/28/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION SACRED HEART HIGH SCHOOL -20000.00 -20000.00 1005000033

BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
**CHANGED** 10/08/10 DP




0

ACCT 543P 3013000359
“PREP 458 ADMN 1350 INV 4606

TAX
CODE/DATE TRANSACTIONS

149 BENEFICIARY DISTRIBUTIONS (CONTINUED)
VARIOUS GRANTS - 999-99-9999 (CONTINUED)

WELLS FARGO BANK, N A
TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL

05/28/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION ANDERSON BOYS CLUB OF WATBRBURY

FOR: 939-99-9999
PAID TO:

ANDERSON BOYS CLUB OF WATERBURY
TR TRAN#2000000000000008 TR CD=755 REG=0

PORT=INC

05/28/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION ST MARY MAGDALEN SCHOOL

FOR: 999-99-9999
PAID TO:
ST MARY MAGDALEN SCHOOL
TR TRAN#=000000000000009 TR CD=755 REG=0

05/28/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION ST VINCENT DEPAUL MISSION OF WATERBU

RY
FOR: 999-99-9999%
PAID TO:

PORT=INC

ST VINCENT DEPAUL MISSION OF WATERBURY

TR TRAN#=000000000000010 TR CD=755 REG=0

05/28/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION GREATER WATERBURY CAMPERSHIP FUND

FOR: 999-99-9999 -
PAID TO:

GREATER WATERBURY CAMPERSHIP FUND
TR TRAN#=2000000000000007 TR CD=755 REG=0

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

05/28/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION CONNECTICUT FARMLAND TRUST

POR: 999-99-9999
PAID TO:
CONNECTICUT FARMLAND TRUST

~—°~ " T~ "TR TRAN§=000000000000012 TR CD=755  REG=0  PORT=INC

05/28/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION HOSPITAL FOR SPECIAL CARR

FOR: 999-99-9999
PAID TO:
HOSPITAL FOR SPECIAL CARE
TR TRAN#=000000000000013 TR CD=755 REG=0

05/28/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION HISTORICAL SOCIETY INC WATERTOWN

FOR: 999-99-9999
PAID TO:

HISTORICAL SOCIETY INC WATERTOWN
TR TRAN#=000000000000014 TR CD=755 REG=0

05/28/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION DAUGHTERS OF THE AMERICAN REVOLUTION

FOR: 999-99-9999
PAID TO:

DAUGHTERS OF THE AMERICAN REVOLUTION

TR TRAN#2000000000000015 TR CD=755 REG=0

05/28/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION BRASS CITY HARVEST
FOR: 999-99-9999
PAID TO:
BRASS CITY HARVEST
TR TRAN#=000000000000011 TR CD=755 REG=0

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

05/28/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION WATERBURY SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA

POR: 999-99-9999%
PAID TO:
WATERBURY SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA
TR TRAN#=000000000000017 TR CD=755 REG=0

05/28/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION TAFT SCHOOL
FOR: 999-9%-9999
PAID TO:
TAFT SCHOOL
TR TRAN#=000000000000018 TR CD=755 REG=0

05/28/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION WARNER THEATRE
FOR: 999-99-9999
PAID TO:
WARNER THEATRE
TR TRAN#=000000000000019 TR CD=755 REG=0

05/28/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION VNA HEALTH AT HOMR
FOR: 999-99-9999
PAID TO:
VNA HEALTH AT HOME
TR TRAN#=000000000000016 TR CD=755 REG=0

TOTAL CODE 149 - BENEFICIARY DISTRIBUTIONS

905 NONTAXABLE RECEIPTS

06/11/09 TRANSFERRED TO INCOME
TR TRAN#=000000000000001 TR CD=0 REG=0

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

PORT=PRIN

PAGE 51
RUN 10/08/2010

10 54 09 AM
EDIT
TAXABLE INCOME PRINCIPAL  NUMBER
-15000.00 -15000.00 1005000035

BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
**CHANGED** 10/08/10 DP

-25000.00 -25000.00 1005000036
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
+**CHANGED** 10/08/10 DP
-25000.00 -25000.00 1005000037
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
**CHANGED** 10/08/10 DP
-30000 00 -30000.00 1005000034
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH KO SSN
**CHANGED** 10/08/10 DP
-10000.00 -10000.00 1005000032
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
+*+CHANGED** 10/08/10 DP
-20000.00 -20000.00 1005000040
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
**CHANGED** 10/08/10 DP
-5000.00 -5000.00 1005000041
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
**CHANGED**+ 10/08/10 DP
-10000.00 -10000.00 1005000042
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
*+*CHANGED** 10/08/10 DP
-10000.00 -10000.00 1005000038
BENR DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
*+*CHANGED** 10/08/10 DP
-13000 00 -13000.00 1005000044
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
*+«CHANGED** 10/08/10 DP
-160000.00 -160000.00 1005000045
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
**CHANGED** 10/08/10 DP
-12500.00 -12500.00 1005000046
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
*+CHANGED*+* 10/08/10 DP
-20000.00 -20000.00 1005000043
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
+*CHANGED** 10/08/10 DP
-755950 00 -755950 00 0.00
-52 31 -52.31 0506000012




SCHEDULE D . . OMB No 1545-0092
(Form 1041) Capital Gains and Losses

Department of the Treasury » Attach to Form 1041, Form 5227, or Form 990-T. See the instructions for 2@09
Internal Revenue Service Schedule D (Form 1041) (also for Form 5227 or Form 990-T, if applicable).

Name of estate or trust

TW MARIAN W OTTLEY-WATERTOWN

Employer identification number

58-6222005

Note: Form 5227 filers need to complete only Parts | and |l.

Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less

(e} Cost or other basis {f) Gain or (loss) for

{a) Descniption of property (b) Date acquired|{ ({c} Date sold :
{Example 100 ssha"resI 7% preferred of "2" Co ) {mo., day, ;:' ) {mo , day, yr) (d) Sales price (seﬁ,gﬁ?,xoﬁ;)me Sum:az:‘(t:a?fryoer:r(d)
1a
SHORT-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS STMT 1 15,482.
|
i
|
]
|
|
b Enter the short-term gain or {loss), if any, from Schedule D-1,line1b _ . . . .. . . .. ... ......... 1b 1,798.
2 Shortterm capital gain or (loss) from Forms 4684, 6252, 6781, and 8824 . . . ... .. ......... 2
; 3 Net short-term gain or (loss) from partnerships, S corporations, and other estates ortrusts . . . _ ., .. 3
| 4 Shortterm capital loss carryover. Enter the amount, if any, from line 9 of the 2008 Capital Loss
Carryover WOrKSNEEt . . . . . . ot e e e e e e e e a |l )
| 5 Net short-term gain or ({loss). Combine lines 1a through 4 in column {f). Enter here and on line 13,
| column (3)onthe back . . v o v v v v v v v e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e » [ 5 17,280.

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

{e) Cost or other basis (f) Gain or {loss) for

(a) D t f rty (b) Dat d{ (c) Date sold 4
(Example. :Ooess#anrgs:%r‘;ﬁopgfzefid of "2" Co ) (mg ,edii‘.‘?'r'f (rfw,day, yr} (d) Sales price (se;gtargzt?og;)‘he Sutb';?az? ('é'ff?'oerﬁ'(d)
6a
LONG-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS STMT 1 9,971.
|
b Enter the long-term gain or {loss), if any, from Schedule D-1, ne 6b, _ , . . . .. ... .. .......... 6b -20,181.
|
} 7 Long-term capital gain or {loss) from Forms 2439, 4684, 6252, 6781, and 8824 _, , , ., . .. ....... 7
8 Net long-term gain or (loss) from partnerships, S corporations, and other estates ortrusts _ _ . . . . . ., .. 8
9 Capital gain distribUtioNS | | . . . . . ...t e e e e e e e e e e e 9
10 Gainfrom Form 4797, Part ] | | . . e e e e e et e 10
11 Long-term capital loss carryover. Enter the amount, if any, from line 14 of the 2008 Capital Loss
Carryover WOTKSNEEE . . . . . . o o it e e s e e e e e et e e e e e e e 11 {{ )
12 Net long-term gain or (loss). Combine lines 6a through 11 in column {f). Enter here and on line 14a,
| COlUMN {B) ONHhE BACK & .« « o« o o o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s » | 12 -10,210.

i For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041.
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TW MARIAN W OTTLEY-WATERTOWN

FEDERAL CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS

PIMCO FOREIGN BOND FUND-INST
PIMCO FOREIGN BOND FUND-INST

} TOTAL SHORT-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS

LONG-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS

15% RATE CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS
AOL TIME WARNER INC COM
ALLEGHENY ENERGY INC COM W/RIGHTS ATTACHED EX
AMERICAN INTL GRP INC COM
I2 TECHNOLOGIES INC COM

PIMCO COMMODITY REAL RET STRAT-I#45
QWEST COMMUNICATIONS INTL INC COM

TOTAL 15% RATE CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS

TOTAL LONG-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS

XD576 2000

RN9647 543P 10/08/2010 11:02:44

~ _ PIMCO. FOREIGN.  BOND FUND-INST. . . . . - ..

58-6222005

8.00
15,474 .00

893.00

15.00
790.00
260.00

~ . .3,310.00- -

3,864.00
839.00

15,482.00

STATEMENT 1
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